COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
EXCESSIVE WATER LOSS BY KENTUCKY'S)	CASE NO. 2019-00041
JURISDICTIONAL WATER UTILITIES)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF HYDEN-LESLIE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission's Order of March 12, 2019, Gerald E. Wuetcher and Katelyn L. Brown of Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC, each of whom is an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, enter their appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Hyden-Leslie County Water District No. 1.

Dated: April 2, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Katelyn L. Brown

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000

Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828

Telephone: (502) 568-5711

Fax: (502) 333-6099

katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Counsel for Hyden-Leslie County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Hyden-Leslie County Water District's electronic filing of this Entry of Appearance is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on April 2, 2019; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that on or before April 4, 2019 this Application in paper medium will be delivered to the Public Service Commission.

Gerald E. Wuetcher